



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

October 2016

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003387/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 13th September 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

How many attacks on guide dogs have been recorded for your force area since 2010?

Can you break it down by:

- A Year
- B Dog on guide dog attacks
- C Person on guide dog attacks.

Also, how many successful prosecutions have occurred for guide dog attacks since 2010?

If you could break this down by year too, that would be fine.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Joint Performance and Analysis Department has undertaken research of recorded crimes and arrests, using the keywords of 'guide dog'. This has returned the following crimes:-

Year	Attacked by dog or person	Outcome
2014	Guide dog attacked by another dog	18. No Suspect. Crime investigated. Case closed pending
2014	Guide dog attacked by another dog	B2. Conditional Caution
2015	Guide dog attacked by another dog	10. Not in the Public Interest (Police)